Pow-R-Xpress
Cross-reference guide
Pow-R-Xpress conversion chart
Box, interior and trim color match the grouping in the chart.
Old PRS
catalog number
NAED/UIC
number
New PRX
catalog number
NAED/UIC
number Description
PRL1A1100X18A 786687009290 PRL1X1100X18A 786689362881 PRL1X interior 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 100 A, 18 CKT Al bus
PRL1A1100X18C 786687009320 PRL1X1100X18C 786689362898 PRL1X interior 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 100 A, 18 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A1100X30A 786687009306 PRL1X1100X30A 786689362904 PRL1X interior 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 100 A, 30 CKT Al bus
PRL1A1100X30C 786687009313 PRL1X1100X30C 786689362911 PRL1X interior 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 100 A, 30 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A1100X42A 786687011194 PRL1X1100X42A 786689362928 PRL1X interior 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 100 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL1A1100X42C 786687011156 PRL1X1100X42C 786689362935 PRL1X interior 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 100 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A1225X30A 786687009337 PRL1X1225X30A 786689362942 PRL1X interior 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 225 A, 30 CKT Al bus
PRL1A1225X30C 786687009344 PRL1X1225X30C 786689362959 PRL1X interior 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 225 A, 30 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A1225X42AS 782116063949 PRL1X1225X42AS 786689362966 PRL1X interior NO TFL 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 225 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL1A1225X42CS 782116063956 PRL1X1225X42CS 786689362973 PRL1X interior NO TFL 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 225 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A1225X42A 786687009856 PRL1X1225X42A 786689362980 PRL1X interior 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 225 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL1A1225X42C 786687009351 PRL1X1225X42C 786689362997 PRL1X interior 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 225 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A1400X42AS 786689059460 PRL1X1400X42AS 786689363406 PRL1X interior NO TFL 240Y/120 V single-phase, three-wire 400 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL1A1400X42CS 786689059477 PRL1X1400X42CS 786689363413 PRL1X interior NO TFL 240Y/120 V single-phase, three-wire 400 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A1400X42A 786687010005 PRL1X1400X42A 786689363000 PRL1X interior 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 400 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL1A1400X42C 786687010012 PRL1X1400X42C 786689363017 PRL1X interior 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 400 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A1600X42C 786687010739 PRL1X1600X42C 786689363024 PRL1X interior for TFL 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 600 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A1600X42CL 786687011101 PRL1X1600X42CL 786689363031 PRL1X interior for SFB 120/240 V single-phase, three-wire 600 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A3100X18A 786687009368 PRL1X3100X18A 786689363048 PRL1X interior 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 100 A, 18 CKT Al bus
PRL1A3100X18C 786687009382 PRL1X3100X18C 786689363055 PRL1X interior 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 100 A, 18 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A3100X30A 786687009375 PRL1X3100X30A 786689363062 PRL1X interior 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 100 A, 30 CKT Al bus
PRL1A3100X30C 786687009399 PRL1X3100X30C 786689363079 PRL1X interior 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 100 A, 30 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A3100X42A 786687011170 PRL1X3100X42A 786689363086 PRL1X interior 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 100 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL1A3100X42C 786687011163 PRL1X3100X42C 786689363093 PRL1X interior 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 100 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A3225X30A 786687009405 PRL1X3225X30A 786689363109 PRL1X interior 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 30 CKT Al bus
PRL1A3225X30C 786687009429 PRL1X3225X30C 786689363116 PRL1X interior 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 30 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A3225L42AS 786685426051 PRL1X3225L42AS 786689363123 PRL1X interior NO TFL 208/120 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL1A3225L42CS 786685426075 PRL1X3225L42CS 786689363130 PRL1X interior NO TFL 208/120 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A3225X42AS 782116063963 PRL1X3225X42AS 786689363147 PRL1X interior NO TFL 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL1A3225X42CS 782116063970 PRL1X3225X42CS 786689363154 PRL1X interior NO TFL 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A3225X42A 786687009412 PRL1X3225X42A 786689363161 PRL1X interior 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 42 CKT 42 Al bus
PRL1A3225X42C 786687009436 PRL1X3225X42C 786689363178 PRL1X interior 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A3400X42AS 786689059484 PRL1X3400X42AS 786689363420 PRL1X interior NO TFL 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 400 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL1A3400X42CS 786689059491 PRL1X3400X42CS 786689363437 PRL1X interior NO TFL 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 400 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A3400X42A 786687010029 PRL1X3400X42A 786689363185 PRL1X interior 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 400 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL1A3400X42C 786687010036 PRL1X3400X42C 786689363192 PRL1X interior 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 400 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A3600X42C 786687010722 PRL1X3600X42C 786689363208 PRL1X interior for TFL 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 600 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL1A3600X42CL 786687011118 PRL1X3600X42CL 786689363215 PRL1X interior for SFB 208Y/120 V three-phase, four-wire 600 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL2A3100X18A 786687009443 PRL2X3100X18A 786689363222 PRL2X interior 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 100 A, 18 CKT Al bus
PRL2A3100X18C 786687009467 PRL2X3100X18C 786689363239 PRL2X interior 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 100 A, 18 CKT Cu bus
PRL2A3100X30A 786687009450 PRL2X3100X30A 786689363246 PRL2X interior 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 100 A, 30 CKT Al bus
Compliances, specifications and availability are subject to change without
notice. Please contact your Eaton representative for availability.
Pow-R-Xpress
Old PRS
catalog number
NAED/UIC
number
New PRX
catalog number
NAED/UIC
number Description
PRL2A3100X30C 786687009481 PRL2X3100X30C 786689363253 PRL2X interior 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 100 A, 30 CKT Cu bus
PRL2A3100X42A 786687011200 PRL2X3100X42A 786689363260 PRL2X interior 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 100 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL2A3100X42C 786687011187 PRL2X3100X42C 786689363277 PRL2X interior 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 100 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL2A3225X30A 786687009498 PRL2X3225X30A 786689363284 PRL2X interior 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 30 CKT Al bus
PRL2A3225X30C 786687009511 PRL2X3225X30C 786689363291 PRL2X interior 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 30 CKT Cu bus
PRL2A3225L42AS 786685426068 PRL2X3225L42AS 786689363307 PRL2X interior NO TFL 480/277 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL2A3225L42CS 786685426082 PRL2X3225L42CS 786689363314 PRL2X interior NO TFL 480/277 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL2A3225X42CS 782116063994 PRL2X3225X42CS 786689363321 PRL2X interior NO TFL 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL2A3225X42AS 782116063987 PRL2X3225X42AS 786689363338 PRL2X interior NO TFL 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL2A3225X42A 786687009504 PRL2X3225X42A 786689363345 PRL2X interior 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL2A3225X42C 786687009528 PRL2X3225X42C 786689363352 PRL2X interior 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 225 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL2A3400X42AS 786689059507 PRL2X3400X42AS 786689363444 PRL2X interior NO TFL 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 400 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL2A3400X42CS 786689059514 PRL2X3400X42CS 786689363451 PRL2X interior NO TFL 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 400 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL2A3400X42A 786687010043 PRL2X3400X42A 786689363369 PRL2X interior 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 400 A, 42 CKT Al bus
PRL2A3400X42C 786687010050 PRL2X3400X42C 786689363376 PRL2X interior 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 400 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL2A3600X42C 786687010715 PRL2X3600X42C 786689363383 PRL2X interior for TFL 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 600 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
PRL2A3600X42CL 786687011125 PRL2X3600X42CL 786689363390 PRL2X interior for SFB/TFL 480Y/277 V three-phase, four-wire 600 A, 42 CKT Cu bus
Main/sub-feed breaker kits
Old PRS
catalog number
NAED/UIC
number
New PRX
catalog number
NAED/UIC
number Description
EDB
breaker
series
New kits BKD2F100 786689362300 PRX MCB kit PDD23F 100 A, 240 V, 35 kAIC convertible
New kits BKD2F125 786689362669 PRX MCB kit PDD23F 125 A, 240 V, 35 kAIC convertible
New kits BKD2F150 786689362676 PRX MCB kit PDD23F 150 A, 240 V, 35 kAIC convertible
New kits BKD2F175 786689362683 PRX MCB kit PDD23F 175 A, 240 V, 35 kAIC convertible
New kits BKD2F200 786689362690 PRX MCB kit PDD23F 200 A, 240 V, 35 kAIC convertible
New kits BKD2F225 786689362317 PRX MCB kit PDD23F 225 A, 240 V, 35 kAIC convertible
BKED100 786689030704 BKD2G100 786689362324 PRX MCB kit PDD23G 100 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKED125 786689030711 BKD2G125 786689362331 PRX MCB kit PDD23G 125 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKED150 786689030728 BKD2G150 786689362348 PRX MCB kit PDD23G 150 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKED175 786689030735 BKD2G175 786689362355 PRX MCB kit PDD23G 175 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKED200 786689030841 BKD2G200 786689362362 PRX MCB kit PDD23G 200 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKED225 786689030858 BKD2G225 786689362379 PRX MCB kit PDD23G 225 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKFD100 786689030865 BKG2G100 786689362386 PRX MCB kit PDG23G 100 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC convertible
BKFD110 786689030872 BKG2G110 786689362393 PRX MCB kit PDG23G 110 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC convertible
BKFD125 786689030889 BKG2G125 786689362409 PRX MCB kit PDG23G 125 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC convertible
BKFD150 786689030896 BKG2G150 786689362416 PRX MCB kit PDG23G 150 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC convertible
BKFD175 786689030902 BKG2G175 786689362423 PRX MCB kit PDG23G 175 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC convertible
BKFD200 786689030919 BKG2G200 786689362430 PRX MCB kit PDG23G 200 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC convertible
BKFD225 786689030742 BKG2G225 786689362447 PRX MCB kit PDG23G 225 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC convertible
BKHFD100 786689030759 BKG2M100 786689362454 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 100 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKHFD110 786689030766 BKG2M110 786689362461 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 110 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKHFD125 786689030773 BKG2M125 786689362478 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 125 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKHFD150 786689030780 BKG2M150 786689362485 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 150 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKHFD175 786689030797 BKG2M175 786689362492 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 175 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKHFD200 786689030803 BKG2M200 786689362508 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 200 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKHFD225 786689030810 BKG2M225 786689362539 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 225 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC convertible
DK
breaker
series
New kits BKD3G250 786689362546 PRX MCB kit PDD33G 250 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC convertible
New kits BKD3G300 786689362553 PRX MCB kit PDD33G 300 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC convertible
New kits BKD3G350 786689362515 PRX MCB kit PDD33G 350 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC convertible
New kits BKD3G400 786689362522 PRX MCB kit PDD33G 400 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKKD250 786689030827 BKG3G250 786689362560 PRX MCB kit PDG33G 250 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC convertible
BKKD300 786689030834 BKG3G300 786689362577 PRX MCB kit PDG33G 300 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC convertible
BKKD350 786689030926 BKG3G350 786689362584 PRX MCB kit PDG33G 350 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC convertible
BKKD400 786689030933 BKG3G400 786689362591 PRX MCB kit PDG33G 400 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC convertible
BKHKD250 786689030940 BKG3M250 786689362607 PRX MCB kit PDG33M 250 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKHKD300 786689030957 BKG3M300 786689362614 PRX MCB kit PDG33M 300 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKHKD350 786689030964 BKG3M350 786689362621 PRX MCB kit PDG33M 350 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKHKD400 786689030971 BKG3M400 786689362638 PRX MCB kit PDG33M 400 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC convertible
BKLGE500 786689030995 BKG3G500 786689362645 PRX MCB kit PDG33G 500 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC convertible
BKLGE600 786689031008 BKG3G600 786689362652 PRX MCB kit PDG33G 600 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC convertible
Pow-R-Xpress conversion chart (continued)
Box, interior and trim color match the grouping in the chart.
Compliances, specifications and availability are subject to change without notice. Please contact your Eaton representative for availability.
2 EATON Pow-R-Xpress
Main/sub-feed breaker kits—bottom mounted
Old PRS
catalog number
NAED/UIC
number
New PRX
catalog number
NAED/UIC
number Description
EDB
breaker
series
New kits BKD2F100B 786689362300 PRX MCB kit PDD23F 100 A, 240 V, 35 kAIC bottom
New kits BKD2F125B 786689362669 PRX MCB kit PDD23F 125 A, 240 V, 35 kAIC bottom
New kits BKD2F150B 786689362676 PRX MCB kit PDD23F 150 A, 240 V, 35 kAIC bottom
New kits BKD2F175B 786689362683 PRX MCB kit PDD23F 175 A, 240 V, 35 kAIC bottom
New kits BKD2F200B 786689362690 PRX MCB kit PDD23F 200 A, 240 V, 35 kAIC bottom
New kits BKD2F225B 786689362317 PRX MCB kit PDD23F 225 A, 240 V, 35 kAIC bottom
BKED100B 786687009597 BKD2G100B 786689365431 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 100 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKED125B 786687009603 BKD2G125B 786689365448 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 125 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKED150B 786687009610 BKD2G150B 786689365417 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 150 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKED175B 786687009627 BKD2G175B 786689365424 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 175 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKED200B 786687009634 BKD2G200B 786689365455 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 200 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKED225B 786687009641 BKD2G225B 786689365462 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 225 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKFD100B 786687009719 BKG2G100B 786689365479 PRX MCB kit PDG23G 100 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC bottom
BKFD110B 786687010784 BKG2G110B 786689365486 PRX MCB kit PDG23G 110 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC bottom
BKFD125B 786687009726 BKG2G125B 786689365493 PRX MCB kit PDG23G 125 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC bottom
BKFD150B 786687009733 BKG2G150B 786689365509 PRX MCB kit PDG23G 150 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC bottom
BKFD175B 786687009740 BKG2G175B 786689365516 PRX MCB kit PDG23G 175 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC bottom
BKFD200B 786687009757 BKG2G200B 786689365523 PRX MCB kit PDG23G 200 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC bottom
BKFD225B 786687009764 BKG2G225B 786689365530 PRX MCB kit PDG23G 225 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC bottom
BKHFD100B 786685584591 BKG2M100B 786689365547 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 100 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKHFD110B 786687010807 BKG2M110B 786689365554 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 110 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKHFD125B 786685584607 BKG2M125B 786689365561 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 125 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKHFD150B 786685584614 BKG2M150B 786689365578 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 150 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKHFD175B 786685584621 BKG2M175B 786689365288 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 175 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKHFD200B 786685584638 BKG2M200B 786689365295 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 200 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKHFD225B 786685584645 BKG2M225B 786689365301 PRX MCB kit PDG23M 225 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC bottom
DK
breaker
series
New kits BKD3G250B 786689362546 PRX MCB kit PDD33G 250 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC bottom
New kits BKD3G300B 786689362553 PRX MCB kit PDD33G 300 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC bottom
New kits BKD3G350B 786689362515 PRX MCB kit PDD33G 350 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC bottom
New kits BKD3G400B 786689362522 PRX MCB kit PDD33G 400 A, 240 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKKD250B 786687009962 BKG3G250B 786689365318 PRX MCB kit PDG33G 250 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC bottom
BKKD300B 786687009979 BKG3G300B 786689365325 PRX MCB kit PDG33G 300 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC bottom
BKKD350B 786687009986 BKG3G350B 786689365332 PRX MCB kit PDG33G 350 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC bottom
BKKD400B 786687009993 BKG3G400B 786689365349 PRX MCB kit PDG33G 400 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC bottom
BKHKD250B 786685584690 BKG3M250B 786689365356 PRX MCB kit PDG33M 250 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKHKD300B 786685584706 BKG3M300B 786689365363 PRX MCB kit PDG33M 300 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKHKD350B 786685584713 BKG3M350B 786689365370 PRX MCB kit PDG33M 350 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKHKD400B 786685584720 BKG3M400B 786689365387 PRX MCB kit PDG33M 400 A, 480 V, 65 kAIC bottom
BKLGE500B 786687010838 BKG3G500B 786689365394 PRX MCB kit PDG33G 500 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC bottom
BKLGE600B 786687010760 BKG3G600B 786689365400 PRX MCB kit PDG33G 600 A, 480 V, 35 kAIC bottom
Accessory kits and covers
Old PRS
catalog number
NAED/UIC
number
New PRX
catalog number
NAED/UIC
number Description
SEKF 786687033189 SEPD2 786687079521 Service entrance barrier kit PD2 frame breaker with SEK1/2
SEKKL 786687033196 SEPD3 786687079538 Service entrance barrier kit PD3 frame breaker with SEK4/6
225ASFBKIT 786685754482 SFBCVR225ATOP 786689397265 225 A max. sub-feed breaker cover for 400 A panel top
SFBCVR225ABOT 786689397272 225 A max. sub-feed breaker cover for 400 A panel bottom
225BSFBKIT 786685987446 SFBCVR225BTOP 786689397289 225 A max. sub-feed breaker cover for 600 A panel top
SFBCVR225BBOT 786689397258 225 A max. sub-feed breaker cover for 600 A panel bottom
400ASFBKIT 786685987453 SFBCVR400ATOP 786689397296 400 A max. sub-feed breaker cover for 600 A panel top
SFBCVR400ABOT 786689397302 400 A max. sub-feed breaker cover for 600 A panel bottom
LUGKIT100 786687009832 LUGKIT100 786687009832 Main or feed-thru lug kit 100 A A
LUGKIT225 786687009849 LUGKIT225 786687009849 Main or feed-thru lug kit 225 A A
LUGKIT400 786687009917 LUGKIT400 786687009917 Main or feed-thru lug kit 400 A A
LUGKIT600 786687011071 LUGKIT600 786687011071 Main or feed-thru lug kit 600 A A
SEK1/2 786687330004 SEK1/2 786687330004 Service entrance kit 100 A/225 A A
SEK4/6 786687330462 SEK4/6 786687330462 Service entrance kit 400 A/600 A A
SEKG 786687033172 SEKG 786687033172 Service entrance barrier kit for G frame with SEK 1/2 A
2NK100 786685437439 2NK100 786685437439 200% neutral for 100 A panelboard A
2NK225 786685436999 2NK225 786685436999 200% neutral for 225 A panelboard A
A	No physical change to product.
Compliances, specifications and availability are subject to change without notice. Please contact your Eaton representative for availability.
3EATON Pow-R-Xpress
Eaton is a registered trademark.
All other trademarks are property
of their respective owners.
Eaton
1000 Eaton Boulevard
Cleveland, OH 44122
United States
Eaton.com
© 2021 Eaton
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA
Publication No. SA014045EN / Z24851
February 2021
Accessory kits and covers (continued)
Old PRS
catalog number
NAED/UIC
number
New PRX
catalog number
NAED/UIC
number Description
1NK400 786687011064 1NK400 786687011064 200% neutral for 400/600 A panelboard A
ISOGROUND 782116064007 ISOGROUND 782116064007 Insulated/isolated ground bar A
CUGROUND 786685584515 CUGROUND 786685584515 42–48 CKT Cu ground bus assembly A
SRK 786685584522 SRK 786685584522 Series rating kit A
SEKB 786689023515 SEKB 786689023515 Service entrance barrier kit for BAB breaker with SEK 1/2 A
A	No physical change to product.
Boxes and trims
Old PRS
catalog number
NAED/UIC
number
New PRX
catalog number
NAED/UIC
number Description
EZB2036RBS 782116895922 EZB2036RBS 782116895922 EZ BoxE stocking 20 inches W x 36 inches H
EZB2042RBS 782116895939 EZB2042RBS 782116895939 EZ Box stocking 20 inches W x 42 inches H
EZB2048RBS 782116895946 EZB2048RBS 782116895946 EZ Box stocking 20 inches W x 48 inches H
EZB2060RBS 782116895953 EZB2060RBS 782116895953 EZ Box stocking 20 inches W x 60 inches H
EZB2072RBS 782116895960 EZB2072RBS 782116895960 EZ Box stocking 20 inches W x 72 inches H
EZB2090RBS 782116895977 EZB2090RBS 782116895977 EZ Box stocking 20 inches W x 90 inches H
EZT2036S 782116934201 EZT2036S 782116934201 EZ TrimE surface unvented for 20 inches W x 36 inches H box WEM2 keyed
EZT2036F 782116934195 EZT2036F 782116934195 EZ Trim flush unvented for 20 inches W x 36 inches H box WEM2 keyed
EZT2042S 786685399256 EZT2042S 786685399256 EZ Trim surface unvented for 20 inches W x 42 inches H box WEM2 keyed
EZT2042F 786685400044 EZT2042F 786685400044 EZ Trim flush unvented for 20 inches W x 42 inches H box WEM2 keyed
EZT2048S 782116934225 EZT2048S 782116934225 EZ Trim surface unvented for 20 inches W x 48 inches H box WEM2 keyed
EZT2048F 782116934218 EZT2048F 782116934218 EZ Trim flush unvented for 20 inches W x 48 inches H box WEM2 keyed
EZT2060S 782116934249 EZT2060S 782116934249 EZ Trim surface unvented for 20 inches W x 60 inches H box WEM2 keyed
EZT2060F 782116934232 EZT2060F 782116934232 EZ Trim flush unvented for 20 inches W x 60 inches H box WEM2 keyed
EZT2072S 782116934263 EZT2072S 782116934263 EZ Trim surface unvented for 20 inches W x 72 inches H box WEM2 keyed
EZT2072F 782116934256 EZT2072F 782116934256 EZ Trim flush unvented for 20 inches W x 72 inches H box WEM2 keyed
EZT2090S 786685355412 EZT2090S 786685355412 EZ Trim surface unvented for 20 inches W x 90 inches H box WEM2 keyed
EZT2090F 786685355429 EZT2090F 786685355429 EZ Trim flush unvented for 20 inches W x 90 inches H box WEM2 keyed
GWPBQ2036PR 782116064014 GWPBQ2036PR 782116064014 NEMAT 12/3R enclosure PRL1A/2A 20 inches W x 36 inches H
GWPBQ2042PR 786685400051 GWPBQ2042PR 786685400051 NEMA 12/3R enclosure PRL1A/2A 20 inches W x 42 inches H
GWPBQ2048PR 782116064021 GWPBQ2048PR 782116064021 NEMA 12/3R enclosure PRL1A/2A 20 inches W x 48 inches H
GWPBQ2060PR 782116064038 GWPBQ2060PR 782116064038 NEMA 12/3R enclosure PRL1A/2A 20 inches W x 60 inches H
GWPBQ2072PR 782116064045 GWPBQ2072PR 782116064045 NEMA 12/3R enclosure PRL1A/2A 20 inches W x 72 inches H
GWPBQ2090PR 786687011132 GWPBQ2090PR 786687011132 NEMA 12/3R enclosure PRL1A/2A 20 inches W x 90 inches H
Interrupting rating chart
Main breakers Voltage
Series
C/G
Power
DefenseE
Breaker
frame
kAIC
rating 240 V 480 V 600 V
EDB PDD23F A PD2 F 35 — —
ED PDD23G A PD2 G 65 — —
DK PDD33G A PD3 G 65 — —
FD PDG23G PD2 G 65 35 18
HFD PDG23M PD2 M 100 65 25
KD PDG33G PD3 G 65 35 18
HKD PDG33M PD3 M 100 65 35
LG PDG33G PD3 G 65 35 18
A	240 V maximum.
Breaker kit legend
Breaker
kit
Domestic
or global
Frame
type
AIC
rating
Breaker ampere
rating Mounting
BK—
Breaker
kit
D—
Domestic
(240 V)
2—PD2 F
G
_ _ _ —Frame amperes Convertible
or
B = Bottom
G—
Global
(600 V)
2—PD2 G _ _ _ —Frame amperes
3—PD3 M
ote: N Example—BKD2G100
Compliances, specifications and availability are subject to change without notice. Please contact your Eaton representative for availability.
Follow us on social media to get the
latest product and support information.